INDEMNITY AGREEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF MUNICIPAL FUNDING AGREEMENT FOR THE TRANSFER OF FEDERAL GAS TAX FUNDS

This Agreement made in duplicate as of the

day of June, 2014.

BETWEEN:

THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL

(referred to herein as the "*Recipient*")

- and -

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF MISSISSAUGA

(referred to herein as the "Eligible Recipient")

1. In consideration of the following allocation of funds by the Recipient under By-law Number XX-2014, the Eligible Recipient hereby agrees to assume all of the Recipient's obligations under the Municipal Funding Agreement for the Transfer of Federal Gas Tax Funds between the Association of Municipalities of Ontario and the Recipient dated April 1, 2014, as amended, save and except those obligations that cannot be assumed under paragraph 6.2 thereof and hereby agrees to indemnify and save the Recipient harmless from and against any and all losses, costs, charges, damages, expenses, claims or actions arising from or as a result of any failure of the Eligible Recipient to comply with the obligations assumed:

> 2014 \$17,141,477.28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have respectively executed sealed and delivered

this Agreement.	THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL
Date	Per: Name: Title:
Date	Per: Name: Title:
Document Execution NoI/We have the authority to bind	I/We have authority to bind the Corporation
	THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF MISSISSAUGA
Date	Per: Name: Title:
Date	Per: Name: Title:

I/We have authority to bind the Corporation

INDEMNITY AGREEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF MUNICIPAL FUNDING AGREEMENT FOR THE TRANSFER OF FEDERAL GAS TAX FUNDS

This Agreement made in duplicate as of the

day of June, 2014.

BETWEEN:

THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL

(referred to herein as the "*Recipient*")

- and -

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

(referred to herein as the "Eligible Recipient")

1. In consideration of the following allocation of funds by the Recipient under By-law Number XX-2014, the Eligible Recipient hereby agrees to assume all of the Recipient's obligations under the Municipal Funding Agreement for the Transfer of Federal Gas Tax Funds between the Association of Municipalities of Ontario and the Recipient dated April 1, 2014, as amended, save and except those obligations that cannot be assumed under paragraph 6.2 thereof and hereby agrees to indemnify and save the Recipient harmless from and against any and all losses, costs, charges, damages, expenses, claims or actions arising from or as a result of any failure of the Eligible Recipient to comply with the obligations assumed:

2014 \$12,591,194.22

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have respectively executed sealed and delivered this Agreement.

this A	greement.	THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL
Date		Per: Name: Title:
Date		Per: Name: Title:
	Document Execution No I/We have the authority to bin	I/We have authority to bind the Corporation d the Regional Corporation
		THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMP
Date		Per: Name: Title:
Date		Per: Name:

I/We have authority to bind the Corporation

INDEMNITY AGREEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF MUNICIPAL FUNDING AGREEMENT FOR THE TRANSFER OF FEDERAL GAS TAX FUNDS

This Agreement made in duplicate as of the

day of June, 2014.

BETWEEN:

THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL

(referred to herein as the "*Recipient*")

- and -

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF CALEDON

(referred to herein as the "Eligible Recipient")

1. In consideration of the following allocation of funds by the Recipient under By-law Number XX-2014, the Eligible Recipient hereby agrees to assume all of the Recipient's obligations under the Municipal Funding Agreement for the Transfer of Federal Gas Tax Funds between the Association of Municipalities of Ontario and the Recipient dated April 1, 2014, as amended, save and except those obligations that cannot be assumed under paragraph 6.2 thereof and hereby agrees to indemnify and save the Recipient harmless from and against any and all losses, costs, charges, damages, expenses, claims or actions arising from or as a result of any failure of the Eligible Recipient to comply with the obligations assumed:

2014 \$1,433,650.84

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have respectively executed sealed and delivered this Agreement.

this A	greement.	THE	REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL	
Date		Per:	Name:	
Dale			Title:	
Date		Per:	Name	
Date			Name: Title:	
_		I/W	Ve have authority to bind the Corporation	
	Document Execution NoI/We have the authority to bind the l			
•		THE	CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF CALED	ON
		Per:		
Date			Name: Title:	
		Per:		
Date			Name: Title:	

I/We have authority to bind the Corporation